
Alicante, Spain
Science and Technology in English | Fall 2024

ProgramCalendar

Friday, August 30 Arrival in Alicante* and at homestay
Orientation “Cena Tapeo” with Alicante Director

Saturday, August 31 Orientation second session

Sunday, September 1 Free day to explore the city

Monday, September 2 Intensive Period begins

Saturday, September 7 Day trip to Valencia**

Thursday, September 12 Social encounter with local students

Tuesday, September 17 History of Alicante tour

Thursday, September 19 CulturalGo Workshop 1

Thursday, September 26 Intensive Period classes end

Friday, September 27 Intensive Period final exams

Monday, September 30 Continuation Period classes begin

Wednesday, October 9 Regional holiday (Día de la Comunidad Valenciana)

Tuesday, October 15 CulturalGo Workshop 2

Friday, November 1 National holiday (Día de Todos los Santos)

Friday-Saturday, November 8-9 Overnight study trip to Granada**

Friday, December 6 National holiday (Día de la Constitución Española)



Wednesday-Thursday, December 18-19 Continuation Period final exams***

Thursday, December 19 Farewell lunch

Saturday, December 21 End of program and housing

NOTES:

* Please be aware that nearly all flights to Europe from the U.S. are overnight. Students flying
from the U.S. should plan to depart the day before the program arrival date.

** Trip dates/destinations and holidays/vacations are subject to change. Please note that
trips posted on this calendar are mandatory for all students.

*** Final Exams at the Universidad de Alicante are scheduled in January. Students have the
possibility of taking those exams on a different date but the format and the date is decided
by the professor of the course. Students are responsible for scheduling their exams with their
professors.
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